teaching assignments shall be awarded to the best qualified candidate based upon several 

factors including credentials, academic experience, work experience, student success, 

retention and completion rates. 

The maximum contact hours taught during Summer terms shall not exceed fifteen (15) 

(or two hundred twenty-five (225) clock hours).  In addition, Summer teaching shall not 

exceed ten (10) credit hours for any one (1) Summer session, or four (4) credit hours 

during the F session.  The Provost reserves the right to approve exceeding these limits 

based on student and/or College needs.